00O N O U1 A W N P

10

11

12

13

14

15
16

17
18

19

20
21

22
23

ORDINANCE NO. 0-2022-020

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 44, SECTION 44-32 WATER RATES AND
SECTION 44-34 SEWER RATES, CODE OF ORDINANCES (2018 EDITION), CITY OF
ROUND ROCK, TEXAS; AND PROVIDING FOR A SAVINGS CLAUSE AND
REPEALING CONFLICTING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK,
TEXAS:
.
That Chapter 44, Section 44-32(c), Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition), City of

Round Rock, Texas, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 44-32. Water rates.

(c) Rates for water service to wholesale customers.

(1) The rate for water service to a wholesale customer shall consist of a monthly base charge and a
volumetric charge per 1,000 gallons of water used.

(2) The monthly base charge and the volumetric charge for water to wholesale customers are as
follows:

a. Aqua Texas, Inc.:

Base Charge

Volume Charge

b.  Fern Bluff Municipal Utility District:

Base Charge

Volume Charge

0112.20222; 4887-5521-5624

Effective
February 1, 2022

$5,520.00

$2.75

Effective
February 1, 2022

$27,205.00

$2.93

Effective
October 1,2022

$5,570.00

$2.80

Effective
October 1, 2022

$27,324.00

$2.97

Effective
October 1, 2023

$5,621.00

$2.84

Effective
October 1, 2023

$27,443.00

$3.00



)]

c. Paloma Lake Municipal District Nos

Base Charge

Volume Charge

d. R&R Mobile:

Base Charge

Volume Charge

e. Walsh Ranch Municipal Utility District:

Base Charge

Volume Charge

Effective
February 1, 2022

$5,353.00

$3.82

Effective
February 1, 2022

$1,069.00

$2.39

Effective
February 1, 2022

$3,673.00

$3.26

. 1 & 2 (Consolidated):

Effective
October 1, 2022

$5,353.00

$3.82

Effective
October 1, 2022

$1,069.00

$2.39

Effective
October 1,2022

$3,679.00

$3.29

f.  Williamson County Municipal Utility District #10:

Base Charge

Volume Charge

Effective
February 1, 2022

$15,907.00

$2.88

Effective
October 1,2022

$15,968.00

§2.91

Effective
October 1, 2023

$5,353.00

$3.82

Effective
October 1, 2023

$1,069.00

$2.39

Effective
October 1, 2023

$3,685.00

$3.32

Effective
October 1, 2023

$16,029.00

$2.95



1 g. Williamson County Municipal Utility District #11:
Effective Effective Effective
February 1, 2022 October 1, 2022 October 1, 2023
Base Charge $14,307.00 $14,307.00 $14,307.00
Volume Charge $3.14 $3.14 $3.14
2
3 h. Vista Oaks Municipal Utility District:
Effective Effective Effective
February 1, 2022 October 1, 2022 October 1, 2023
Base Charge $12,760.00 $12,981.00 $13,205.00
Volume Charge $2.92 $2.99 $3.07
4
i. Round Rock Ranch PUD:
Effective Effective Effective
February 1, 2022 October 1, 2022 October 1, 2023
Base Charge $1,070.00 $1,074.00 $1,079.00
Volume Charge $2.26 $2.29 $2.31
6
7 Il.
8 That Chapter 44, Section 44-34(a)(1), Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition), City of
9 Round Rock, Texas, is hereby amended to read as follows:

10 Sec. 44-34. Sewer rates.

11 (a) Sewer rates for retail customers inside the city limits. The rate schedule for retail customers of the

12 city's sanitary sewer system shall be as hereinafter set forth.

13 (1) Volume rates. The sewer volume rate for retail customers shall be in an amount set forth below
14 per 1,000 gallons of water used for all users:

15 Charge Effective February 1, 2022 .....$3.09



I

00 NoOoWwm

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

M.
That Chapter 44, Section 44-34(e), Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition), City of

Round Rock, Texas, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 44-34. Sewer rates.

(e) Rates for sewer service to wholesale customers. The monthly volumetric charge for sewer service to
all wholesale customers, per 1,000 gallons of water used in accordance with each entity's respective
contractual obligation, is as follows:

Charge Effective February 1, 2022 .....$3.56

Iv.
A. All ordinances, parts of ordinances, or resolutions in conflict herewith are
expressly repealed.
B. The invalidity of any section or provision of this ordinance shall not

invalidate other sections or provisions thereof.

C. The City Council hereby finds and declares that written notice of the date,
hour, place and subject of the meeting at which this Ordinance was adopted was posted
and that such meeting was open to the public as required by law at all times during which
this Ordinance and the subject matter hereof were discussed, considered and formally
acted upon, all as required by the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Government

Code, as amended.

READ and APPROVED on first reading this the day of
, 2022.

READ, APPROVED and ADOPTED on second reading thisthe _ day of
, 2022.




o O No o b wN R

=
=

ATTEST:

MEAGAN SPINKS, City Clerk

CRAIG MORGAN, Mayor
City of Round Rock, Texas



