0001				_	~~	~~	
ORDI	ΝΔΝ	J(:⊢	N()	().	-20	22	-020

 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 44, SECTION 44-32 WATER RATES AND SECTION 44-34 SEWER RATES, CODE OF ORDINANCES (2018 EDITION), CITY OF ROUND ROCK, TEXAS; AND PROVIDING FOR A SAVINGS CLAUSE AND REPEALING CONFLICTING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS.

I.

 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK,

TEXAS:

11 That Chapter 44, Section 44-32(c), Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition), City of

- Round Rock, Texas, is hereby amended to read as follows:
- 13 Sec. 44-32. Water rates.
 - (c) Rates for water service to wholesale customers.
 - (1) The rate for water service to a wholesale customer shall consist of a monthly base charge and a volumetric charge per 1,000 gallons of water used.
 - (2) The monthly base charge and the volumetric charge for water to wholesale customers are as follows:

a. Aqua Texas, Inc.:

	Effective February 1, 2022	Effective October 1,2022	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Charge	\$5,520.00	\$5,570.00	\$5,621.00
Volume Charge	\$2.75	\$2.80	\$2.84

b. Fern Bluff Municipal Utility District:

	Effective February 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Charge	\$27,205.00	\$27,324.00	\$27,443.00
Volume Charge	\$2.93	\$2.97	\$3.00

c. Paloma Lake Municipal District Nos. 1 & 2 (Consolidated):

	Effective February 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Charge	\$5,353.00	\$5,353.00	\$5,353.00
Volume Charge	\$3.82	\$3.82	\$3.82

d. R&R Mobile:

	Effective February 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Charge	\$1,069.00	\$1,069.00	\$1,069.00
Volume Charge	\$2.39	\$2.39	\$2.39

e. Walsh Ranch Municipal Utility District:

	Effective February 1, 2022	Effective October 1,2022	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Charge	\$3,673.00	\$3,679.00	\$3,685.00
Volume Charge	\$3.26	\$3.29	\$3.32

f. Williamson County Municipal Utility District #10:

	Effective February 1, 2022	Effective October 1,2022	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Charge	\$15,907.00	\$15,968.00	\$16,029.00
Volume Charge	\$2.88	\$2.91	\$2.95

g. Williamson County Municipal Utility District #11:

	Effective February 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Charge	\$14,307.00	\$14,307.00	\$14,307.00
Volume Charge	\$3.14	\$3.14	\$3.14

2

1

h. Vista Oaks Municipal Utility District:

	Effective February 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Charge	\$12,760.00	\$12,981.00	\$13,205.00
Volume Charge	\$2.92	\$2.99	\$3.07

4 5

i. Round Rock Ranch PUD:

	Effective February 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2022	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Charge	\$1,070.00	\$1,074.00	\$1,079.00
Volume Charge	\$2.26	\$2.29	\$2.31

6

7

That Chapter 44, Section 44-34(a)(1), Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition), City of

II.

- 9 Round Rock, Texas, is hereby amended to read as follows:
- 10 Sec. 44-34. Sewer rates.
- 11 (a) Sewer rates for retail customers inside the city limits. The rate schedule for retail customers of the city's sanitary sewer system shall be as hereinafter set forth.
- 13 (1) *Volume rates.* The sewer volume rate for retail customers shall be in an amount set forth below per 1,000 gallons of water used for all users:
- 15 Charge Effective February 1, 2022\$3.09

1	III.
2	That Chapter 44, Section 44-34(e), Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition), City of
3	Round Rock, Texas, is hereby amended to read as follows:
4	Sec. 44-34. Sewer rates.
5 6 7	(e) Rates for sewer service to wholesale customers. The monthly volumetric charge for sewer service to all wholesale customers, per 1,000 gallons of water used in accordance with each entity's respective contractual obligation, is as follows:
8	Charge Effective February 1, 2022\$3.56
9 10	IV.
11	A. All ordinances, parts of ordinances, or resolutions in conflict herewith are
12	expressly repealed.
13	B. The invalidity of any section or provision of this ordinance shall not
14	invalidate other sections or provisions thereof.
15	C. The City Council hereby finds and declares that written notice of the date,
16	hour, place and subject of the meeting at which this Ordinance was adopted was posted
17	and that such meeting was open to the public as required by law at all times during which
18	this Ordinance and the subject matter hereof were discussed, considered and formally
19	acted upon, all as required by the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Government
20	Code, as amended.
21	READ and APPROVED on first reading this the day of
22	, 2022.
23	READ, APPROVED and ADOPTED on second reading this the day of
24	, 2022.

1			
2		CRAIG MORGAN, Mayor	
3		City of Round Rock, Texas	
4			
5			
6	ATTEST:		
7			
8			
9	MEAGAN SPINKS, City Clerk		
10	, - , -		
11			